
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

DG 22-041 
 

LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY 
 

Petition for Approval to Recover 
Revenue Decoupling Adjustment Factor Costs 

 

 

Procedural Order Re: Requests for Remote Participation and Attendance 
 

The Commission GRANTS the New Hampshire Department of Energy’s (DOE) 

request, filed on May 19, 2023, that its consultant and witness, Mark Thompson of H. Gil 

Peach & Associates LLC, who is based in Oregon, be permitted to participate remotely 

during the hearing scheduled on June 22, 2023 in the above-captioned docket. It also 

GRANTS the DOE’s request for its primary contractor, Hugh Gil Peach, to attend the 

hearings remotely. No objection to these requests was filed. The filing of a separate request 

will be required for any other parties or witnesses wishing to appear remotely at this 

hearing. 

So ordered, this thirty-first day of May, 2023. 
 

 

 

 

Daniel C. Goldner 
Presiding Officer 
Chairman 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 

chahreddine.abbes@energy.nh.gov 

Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov 

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com 

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 

maureen.karpf@libertyutilities.com 

ckimball@keeganwerlin.com 

James.King@libertyutilities.com 

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 

hgp@PeachandAssociatesLLC.onmicrosoft.com 

kpenders@keeganwerlin.com 

mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 

gtherrien@ceadvisors.com 

mark@forecon.com 
Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com 
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